

## Booking terms and conditions

By booking this exhibition stand you accept the sponsorship/exhibition terms and conditions. An invoice will be issued with your stand confirmation email. Please make sure your payment is made to the NRHC account detailed on the invoice.

Participation as a sponsor/exhibitor is at the discretion of the organisers and the organisers reserve the right to approve sponsorship/exhibitor materials.

## Cancellation policy

The Hauora Taiwhenua Rural Health Network reserves the right to change the venue and duration of the conference if exceptional circumstances demand this. In the event of a change of venue and/or duration, the agreement to participate will remain in force so long as the sponsor/exhibitor is informed in reasonable time before the event.

If, for reasons beyond the Hauora Taiwhenua Rural Health Network's control or for reasons of delegate health and safety the conference is cancelled, then the sponsorship/exhibition amount will be refunded after deduction of expenses already incurred. The Hauora Taiwhenua Rural Health Network will not be liable for any expenses incurred by sponsors/exhibitors in preparation of material for the conference or the supply of goods and services. In the case of cancellation by the sponsor/exhibitor, notification in writing should be sent to the conference organiser.

A refund of fees paid (less a cancellation fee of 50% of the value of the sponsorship/exhibition stand(s) will be made to any sponsor/exhibitor cancelling before **Wednesday 31 January 2024**. No refunds will be provided after this date.

Full payment must be completed by **Thursday 29 February 2024**.

The sponsor/exhibitor will fully reimburse NRHC 2024 for all claims, losses, or expenses arising as a result of any breach or failure to perform any of the terms of the sponsorship/exhibition agreement.

## Personal data

By completing this booking, you have given your consent for us to store your personal data. We ask for your personal data to facilitate your registration for the conference. Your personal data will only be shared with other trusted organisations and third parties in order to deliver this conference. Only relevant data will be shared with the different parties. Your personal data will be retained by Conference Innovators and the Hauora Taiwhenua Rural Health Network for up to 24 months after the conclusion of this conference.